United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Wyoming State Office

Competitive Oil and Gas
Lease Sale Results

Date of Sale: May 3, 2016

(Parcels offered from the postponed February 2, 2016 sale)




February 2, 2016 Sale Results

SERIAL PAR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES Total Bonus
1 194.120
WYW185098 2 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $8.00 560.000 $4,480.00
WYW185099 3 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $16.00 160.000 $2,560.00
WYW185100 4 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $6.00 1,075.220 $6,456.00
WYW185101 5 T-C OIL COMPANY LLC 427 FM 774 REFUGIO TX 783774546 $11.00 1,003.490 $11,044.00
WYW185102 6 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $8.00 2,241.480 $17,936.00
WYW185103 7 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $6.00 1,878.240 $11,274.00
WYW185104 8 T-C OIL COMPANY LLC 427 FM 774 REFUGIO TX 783774546 $11.00 1,200.150 $13,211.00
WYW185105 9 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $12.00 2,283.490 $27,408.00
WYW185106 10 PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $19.00 2,326.310 $44,213.00
WYW185107 11  PAJARO ENERGY LLC P O BOX 1091 ARTESIA NM 88211 $2.00 641.030 $1,284.00
WYW185108 12 TRIDENT OIL & GAS LLC 3310 STIRRUP ST NEWCASTLE WY 827012315 $30.00 120.000 $3,600.00
13 40.000

WYW185109 14  SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC 11063 CLAIRE CIR NORTHGLENN CO 80234 $2.00 160.000 $320.00
WYW185110 15 VERMILION ENERGY USA LLC 600 17TH ST STE 1600S DENVER CO 802025419 $475.00 600.310 $285,475.00
WYW185111 16  VERMILION ENERGY USALLC 600 17TH ST STE 1600S DENVER CO 802025419 $425.00 2,260.730 $960,925.00
WYW185112 17  VERMILION ENERGY USA LLC 600 17TH ST STE 1600S DENVER CO 802025419 $425.00 520.000 $221,000.00
WYW185113 18 VERMILION ENERGY USALLC 600 17TH ST STE 1600S DENVER CO 802025419 $1,350.00 1,967.080 $2,656,800.00
WYW185114 19 AZALEAOILCOLLC 7273 LEMON GULCH WAY CASTLE ROCK CO 801088499 $4.00 400.760 $1,604.00
WYW185115 20 SUNSHINE VALLEY PETRO CORP PO BOX 51208 CASPER WY 826051208 $115.00 603.310 $69,460.00
WYW185116 21  SUNSHINE VALLEY PETRO CORP PO BOX 51208 CASPER WY 826051208 $100.00 240.000 $24,000.00
WYW185117 22 SUNSHINE VALLEY PETRO CORP PO BOX 51208 CASPER WY 826051208 $270.00 236.270 $63,990.00
WYW185118 23  WHITE EAGLE EXPLORATION INC 621 17TH ST STE 2635 DENVER CO 802930901 $7.00 320.690 $2,247.00
WYW185119 24  FIVE STONES RESOURCES LLC P OBOX6 CASPER WY 82602 $12.00 199.010 $2,400.00
WYW185120 25 R C MICHAEL COMPANY INC 1212 RAINTREE DR UNIT A5 FORT COLLINS CO 805261832 $210.00 40.000 $8,400.00
WYW185121 26 PAUL & LYNN SAWYER REV LVNG TR 327 ROAD 4DT MEETEETSE WY 824339724 $65.00 320.440 $20,865.00
WYW185122 27 ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC 621 17TH ST STE 2300 DENVER CO 802932023 $30.00 720.350 $21,630.00
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SERIAL

WYW185123

WYW185124

WYW185125
WYW185126
WYW185127
WYW185128
WYW185129
WYW185130
WYW185131

WYW185132

DELETED

WYW185133

DELETED

DELETED
DELETED
WYW185134

WYW185135

PAR

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

NAME

SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC

SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC

TAB MCGINLEY

AZALEAOIL CO LLC

NERD GAS COMPANY LLC
HERBALY EXPLORATION LLC
HOOVER & STACY INC
WOLD ENE PTNRS LLC

TAB MCGINLEY

WOLD ENE PTNRS LLC

MONCRIEF OIL & GAS MASTER LLC

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP

February 2, 2016

ADDRESS

11063 CLAIRE CIR

11063 CLAIRE CIR

2993 S.MILWALKEE CIR

7273 LEMON GULCH WAY
PO BOX 3003

1420 W CANAL CT STE 150
PO BOX 2328

1775 SHERMAN ST STE 1700
2993 S.MILWALKEE CIR

1775 SHERMAN ST STE 1700

950 COMMERCE ST

14 BOND ST STE 303

14 BOND ST STE 303

Sale Results

CITY

NORTHGLENN

NORTHGLENN

DENVER
CASTLE ROCK
CASPER
LITTLETON
CHEYENNE
DENVER
DENVER

DENVER

FORT WORTH

GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK
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ST

CcO

CcO

CO
CO
wy
CcO
wy
co
CO

CcoO

X

NY

NY

ZIP

80234

80234

80210

801088499
826023003
801205660
820032328
802034317
80210

802034317

761025418

110212045

110212045

Bid/Acre

$2.00

$2.00

$140.00
$30.00
$85.00
$115.00
$525.00
$675.00
$2,100.00

$675.00

$2.00

$5.00

$7.00

ACRES

40.000
80.000
76.640
360.000
274.500
283.760
511.970
80.000
160.000
39.470
240.000
2,377.590
2,530.030
440.000
1,918.730
1,569.450
2,240.000
2,400.000
1,640.500
1,840.000
720.000
2,120.000
1,517.370
945.020
344.700
1,268.820

1,579.680

Total Bonus

$80.00

$160.00

$50,400.00
$8,250.00
$24,140.00
$58,880.00
$42,000.00
$108,000.00
$84,000.00

$162,000.00

$4,800.00

$6,345.00

$11,060.00



SERIAL

WYW185136
WYW185137
WYW185138
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
WYW185139
WYW185140
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED

WYW185141

PAR

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

February 2, 2016

NAME ADDRESS

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP 14 BOND ST STE 303

Sale Results

CITY

GREAT NECK
GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK
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ST ZIP Bid/Acre

NY 110212045 $5.00
NY 110212045 $5.00
NY 110212045 $5.00
NY 110212045 $17.00
NY 110212045 $17.00
NY 110212045 $17.00

ACRES

939.920
1,940.240
384.780
40.000
2,239.120
2,098.690
1,480.000
1,240.000
360.000
1,120.000
2,400.000
1,320.000
799.320
2,032.160
2,490.680
1,280.000
2,191.210
1,600.000
160.000
280.000
640.000
465.000
480.000
240.000
200.000
280.000

2,560.000

Total Bonus

$4,700.00
$9,705.00

$1,925.00

$40,800.00

$22,440.00

$43,520.00



SERIAL

WYW185142

WYW185143

WYW185144
DELETED

WYW185145
WYW185146
WYW185147
WYW185148
WYW185149
DELETED

WYW185150
WYW185151
WYW185152
WYW185153
WYW185154
DELETED

DELETED

DELETED

WYW185155
WYW185156
WYW185157
WYW185158
WYW185159
WYW185160

WYW185161

PAR

82
83
84
85
86
87
83
89
%0
01
92
93
94
95
%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

NAME

BUTLER SAMUEL llI

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP

LIBERTY PETROLEUM CORP

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

UNITED NATURAL GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC
KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

KIRKWOOD OIL & GAS LLC

February 2, 2016

ADDRESS

1660 LINCOLN ST STE 3100

PO BOX 2850

14 BOND ST STE 303

PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850
14 BOND ST STE 303
PO BOX 2850

14 BOND ST STE 303

14 BOND ST STE 303
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850

PO BOX 2850

475 17TH ST SUITE 475
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850
PO BOX 2850

PO BOX 2850

Sale Results

CITY

DENVER

CASPER

GREAT NECK

CASPER
CASPER
GREAT NECK
CASPER

GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER

CASPER

DENVER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
CASPER
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ST

CcO

wy

NY

wy
wy

NY
wy

NY

NY

wy

wyYy

wYy

Wy

CO
wy
wy
wy
wy
wYy

wy

ZIP

802643101

826022850

110212045

826022850
826022850
110212045
826022850

110212045

110212045

826022850

826022850

826022850

826022850

80202

826022850
826022850
826022850
826022850
826022850

826022850

Bid/Acre

$15.00

$5.00

$7.00

$2.00
$2.00
$7.00
$4.00

$7.00

$9.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

$2.00

$8.00
$2.00
$2.00
$14.00
$18.00
$2.00

$2.00

ACRES

1,421.880
40.000
160.000
80.000
1,460.000
2,442.680
2,560.000
1,688.360
720.000
1,280.000
120.000
1,758.990
1,240.000
1,187.820
80.000
280.000
80.090
1,160.000
1,200.000
1,280.000
320.000
2,452.510
1,910.100
2,400.000
2,002.760
2,160.000

80.000

Total Bonus

$21,330.00

$200.00

$10,220.00

$5,120.00
$3,378.00
$5,040.00
$5,120.00

$840.00

$11,160.00
$2,376.00
$160.00
$560.00

$162.00

$2,560.00
$4,906.00
$3,822.00
$33,600.00
$36,054.00
$4,320.00

$160.00



SERIAL

DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
WYW185162

WYW185163

PAR

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117

NAME

OSAGE PARTNERS, LLC

JOSEPH TESSARO

February 2, 2016

ADDRESS

1888 SHERMAN ST STE 500

3515 BLUE BELL TRAIL #1

Sale Results

CITY

DENVER

CHEYENNE
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ST ZIP

CO 802031118

WY 82007

Bid/Acre

$2.00

$2.00

ACRES

763.160
1,073.330
1,350.310
1,280.000
2,200.000
2,560.000

240.000

160.350

72.910

Total Bonus

$322.00

$146.00





